i.

•

-

REEL: 016275 FRAME: 0237

(Rev. 6-93	RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)		ENTS ONLY	COMME! Patent and Trademark O
		-	
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trader	narks: Please record the attached origina	I documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying par	ty(ies):	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving part Name:</li> </ol>	y(ies)
RYAN VEST		MacDormid Brinting C	
GARY T. MARKHART		MacDermid Printing S 245 Freight Street	olutions, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>xx</u> No		Waterbury, CT 0670	02
3. Nature of conveyance:			
xxx AssignmentMerger			
Security Agreement Change of Name		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXX No	
Other			
	/05		
	/05		
	r(s) or patent number(s):	ion, the execution date of the application is	5.
A. Patent Applicatio	n No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/055,196			
	Additional number	rs attached: Yes xxx No	
<ul> <li>Name and address of correspondence con be mailed;</li> </ul>	of party to whom icerning document should	6. Total number of applications and pat	tents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>John L. Cor</u>	dani, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Internal Address	rmody & Torrance LLP		a da a como de la como
Street Address: 50 L <u>P.O</u>	eavenworth Street	<u>xx</u> _Authorized to be charged to <u>xx_</u> Any add'i fee to be charged	•
City: <u>Waterbury</u> S	State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06721</u>	8. Deposit account number:	-
Tel. : <u>(20</u> 3) 578-427 <sup>,</sup>		. 50-0447	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	aving by deposit account)
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signa To the best of my kn copy of the original c	owledge and belief, the fore	going information is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a tru
<u>Jennifer A. Calcagn</u> Name of Person Sig	i <u>, Esq., Reg. No. 50,207</u> ning	Signature 05/25 Date	05 Customer No.
Tota	I number of pages includin	ng cover sheet, attachments, and documer	<u>nt: 4</u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mail documents to be re Commissioner of	ecorded with required cover sheet information to: Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments hington, DC 20231	
358408}			
556408}			

700182510

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, We,

**RYAN VEST**, residing at 3420 Canyon Oak Way, Cumming, Georgia 30041 and **GARY T. MARKHART**, residing at 2904 Corte Celeste, Carlsbad, California 92009, having made an invention entitled, IMPROVED FLEXO PROCESSOR, Attorney Docket No. 2156-310A, an application for which a Letters Patent of the United States of America is being executed concurrently herewith; or

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys, John L. Cordani or Jennifer A. Calcagni, of Carmody & Torrance LLP, 50 Leavenworth Street, P.O. Box 1110, Waterbury, CT 06721-1110 to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known in the spaces provided below:

Filing Date:	February 10, 2005
U.S. Serial Application No.:	11/055,196

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC, a corporation of the State of Connecticut, having an office and place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

{W1345114}

## PATENT REEL: 016275 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 2156-310A Page 2

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said **MacDermid Printing Solutions**, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC, as the assignce of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names in the Town of  $\underline{S_{an}}$   $\underline{M_{arc}}$  on the date indicated hereinafter.

 $\frac{21105}{\text{Date}}$ 

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1)  $M_{2}M_{2}$ Print Name:  $M_{2}M_{2}M_{2}$ Date:  $\frac{\lambda}{105}$ 

(2)_ +Our	Ben	Den.
Print Name:	ToNi	Benson

Date: <u>2-1-05</u>

PATENT REEL: 016275 FRAME: 0239

.

2

ĩ

....

.

.

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 2156-310A Page 3

GARY T. MARKHART

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) Mg Menny Print Name: M5 MERSY Date:  $\frac{2}{105}$ 

(2)≥<u>n</u> evsov Print Name:

Date: <u>2-1-05</u>

{W1345114}

PATENT REEL: 016275 FRAME: 0240

**RECORDED: 05/25/2005**